



AndalusiaHealth.com 849 South Three Notch Street, Andalusia, Alabama 36420 334.222.8466

Andalusia Health's mission is simple: Making Communities Healthier®. By creating places where people choose to come for healthcare, physicians want to practice and employees want to work, we are providing quality care close to home and investing in our region's overall wellbeing. Your support allows us to continue to enhance the many ways we serve and care for Covington County and the surrounding areas today and for generations to come. Thank you.





In 2019, we...



...added two employed providers

...made more than \$1.2 million in capital improvements



...distributed a payroll of \$18,571,460 to more than 300 employees

...donated more than \$19 million in services to those in need



Inviting the best possible providers into our community and supporting them is essential to ensuring access to high quality care.

By continually investing in our facilities, we're helping to ensure that we continue to meet our community's healthcare needs. This year, we invested in an upgrade of MRI equipment, a new autoclave and an endoscope drying cabinet.

We strive to create an environment where talent is recognized, job satisfaction is valued and our employees can effectively use their skills to provide high quality care and service.

Delivering care to all of our neighbors, regardless of their ability to pay, is foundational to our mission and our commitment to our community.

We are proud to be a leader in our region, and our dedication to ensuring fiscal responsibility extends both to our hospital and to our community.





Andalusia staff filled packages for the Full Tummy Project to help provide food to Covington County children at risk of hunger.



SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS

It was our pleasure to be able to support the following activities and organizations during the past year:

- American Cancer Society
- Andalusia City Schools
- Andalusia High School
- Candy Land
- Covington County Chamber of Commerce
- Covington County Kiwanis Club
- Covington County Rotary Club
- Covington County Schools
- Covington County Youth League sports
- Junior Women's Club
- Meredith's Miracles
- Pleasant Home School
- Red Garter Society for Full Tummy Project
- Red Level High School
- Relay for Life/American Cancer Society
- St. Mary's Episcopal Church
- Straughn High School
- Veterans Day Memorial Service

Terry Powell, Chair Retired, Shaw Industries

Clint Kendall *Chief Executive Officer, Andalusia Health*

Josh Harmond *Chief Financial Officer, Andalusia Health*

Paula Caraway Executive Director of Nursing

Bobbie Kidd Interim Chief Clinical Officer



MAKING COMMUNITIES HEALTHIER

ECONOMIC IMPACT

Charity and other uncompensated care (includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care)\$19,106,573	
Community benefit programs	\$197,450
Financial contributions	\$45,986
Professional development	\$103,725
Tuition reimbursement	\$2,067
Physician recruitment	\$37,390
Community health services	\$8,282
Taxes paid	\$3,622,940
Property and other taxes	\$157,712
Provider taxes	\$2,096,609
Payroll taxes	\$1,086,401
Local sales taxes	\$170,731
State sales taxes	\$111,487

2019 TOTAL: \$22,926,963

2019 Board of Trustees

JoAnne Smith, MD Jimmy Jackson Chief of Staff Retired, Nabisco Balanced Family Healthcare **Trece Mays** Charles Eldridge, MD Andalusia Manor Covington Pediatrics John Thompson Willie Furr, CRNA City of Andalusia Community Anesthesia Ashton Wells, MD Josh Harmond McKowen and Day Chief Financial Officer, Andalusia Health **Beth Woodard**

PowerSouth Energy Corporation

Charity care and other uncompensated care includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care. Physician recruitment costs include recruitment costs and support of new physicians' initial practice establishment in the community. Payroll includes consolidated salaries, wages, benefits and contract labor costs. Capital investments include facility expansions/renovations, equipment purchases, technology replacement, information technology additions/updates and routine facility upkeep and maintenance. All references to "LifePoint," "LifePoint Health" or the "Company" used in this release refer to subsidiaries of LifePoint Health, Inc.

Andalusia Health is part of LifePoint Health[®], a leading bealthcare company dedicated to Making Communities Healther[®]. Through its subsidiaries, it provides quality inpatient, outpatient and post-acute services close to home. LifePoint owns and operates community hospitals, regional health systems, physician practices, outpatient centers, and post-acute facilities in 29 states. It is the sole community healthcare provider in the majority of the non-urban communities it serves. More information about the company can be found at LifePointHealth.net.